

i>¿SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.
(Application for Substitution Service)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5206 OF 2006

Commissioner of Customs & Central Excise, Hyderabad ...Appellant

-VERSUS-

P R Yadagiri
OFFICE REPORT

...Respondent

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 9th September, 2011, when he was pleased to pass the following Order :-
"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as a last chance for curing the defects in the affidavit.
List the matter on 17.10.2011."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not cure the defects in the affidavit shown in respect of application for substituted service so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.
Dated this the 14th day of October, 2011.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
MR.B.K.Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR