

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 85 OF 2012

GEE DEE INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5204-5205 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5206-5207 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 86 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Petitions/appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Dr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Malabika Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the respondents, these matters are adjourned for four weeks for filing reply.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master