

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 85/2012

GEE DEE INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 86/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5204-5205/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5206-5207/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.  
Dr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Malabika Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2014.08.20

17:18:46 IST

Reason:

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on  
behalf of the respondents prays for time to file counter

-2-

affidavit. Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted.  
Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master