

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.85/2012

GEE DEE INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH W.P. (Crl.) No.86/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. Nos.5204-5205/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos.5206-5207/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurav Kirpal, Adv.  
Dr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Malabika Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Ananad, ASG  
Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have been informed by the learned counsel for the parties that the appeal pending before CESTAT has not been decided as yet.

In view of the above, put up after eight weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER