

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 85/2012

GEE DEE INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 86/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5204-5205/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5206-5207/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/12/2014 These petitions and appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Dr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Macabika Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Watan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList these matters on 16th December, 2014 (non
miscellaneous day)(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master